: Affiliated to
s E t RIIC. & BCE
PRES IDENT Mrs A. MOKKIS
SOUTH-EASTERN
CYCLING ASSOCIATION

RESULT SHEET

10 MILE TIME TKRIAL

SATURDAY 20th JUNE 1987 UNDER R.T.T.C. REGULATLONS COURSE G10/19
TIMEKEEPERS:- MR A.WILSON(S.E.C.A.) EVENT SECRETARY
MRS A.MORRIS(C.C.BEXLEY) DAVE BARKER (RUDNEY C.C.)

170 GLENFARG ROAD
CATFURD S.E.6. 1XJ
IBL: €97 5373.
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SCRATCH 1st B.J.HULLOY TOOTING B.C. 22.02 ET 50
" ond M. BLLI5 DARTFURL WHEKLERS 22.25 £4.50
3rd J.JONES WREW WHEELERS 22.38 £3.00
4th M.STEPHERSOMH V.C.DEAL 22.49 £1050
HANDICAP 1st PJWILLS GEMINI B.C. 17.29 £7.50
2nd A.VERCO EAST GrINSTEAD 18.49 £4.50
3rd R.BERKELEY 34th NOMADS 19.19 £3.00
4th M.PIERCE CATFORD C.C. 19.24 £1.50
FASTEST LADY
MRS C.GAWDY SAN FAIRY AKN C.C. 23.39 £4.50
FASTEST JUVENILE
K.BARNETT WEST KENT R.C. 24.10 £4.50
FASTEST VET ON STD
B " A.DWYER OVALCLC. +5.08 £4.50
FASTEST TEAM
——— TOOTING B.C. B.J. MOLLOY 22.02 £1.50
R. OSBURNE 23.30 £1.50
- C. WEEKLY 23.30 £1.50
1.9.02
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THE SOUTH EASTERN CYCLING ASSUCIATION WOULD LIKE 10U THANK THE RODAEY C.C. FOK ALL
THEIR HELP IN THIS EVENT.

SPECIAL THANKS TO MAVIS AND MARIA FOR THEIR INVALUABLE HELP AT THE REFRESHMENT BAR.
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ACKNOWLODGEMENTS TO SPONSERED CLUBS

CRAVESEND il st it B e JHYATT/MCALPINE HOMES

LEO R.C. e J.V. CUNTRACTS/G. DRAYTON
SALRANOMRDICS - o e e e e M.V. TRUCKS MAN V.W.
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UNITY C.Co e HIRECONUMY CARS



H/CAP

POS NO NAME CLUB CAl ACTL/T H/CAP TIME e
1. A25. UBYF MODLOY TOOTING B.C. : - 22,02 == e
2y 65+  M.ELLIS DARTFORD WHEELERS - 22,25 13 20.38
3. 110+  J.JONES WREN WHEELERS v 22.38 5 22.08  +4.29
4. 111. M.STEPHENSON V.C.DEAL 22,49 17 21.34
5 21.  M.PILCHER WANDSWORT: & DIS: C.C. 224553 3 19.53
6 80.  D.CROW-BROWN G.5.INVICTA 23.02 1 22,02
Vs 20.  P.BAKER HASTINGS & ST LEN:C.C. 23.08 2 21.08
8. 40.  S.BERGSON SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. 28.48 13 21.33
8¢ 105. G.SHERLOCK NOKWUOD PARAGUN 23.18 2 21.18
10. 50.  S.JEZZARD THASET R.C. 2321 1% 21.06
10. 70.  J.STONE WEST KENi K.C. 2321 1 255, 21
12, 35.  A.MURRAY REDMON C.C. 23.28 o 21.13
3% 41. J.BRITTON RODNEY C.C. 23.29 2% 20.59
13. 86.  M.KERANS WOOLWICH C.C. 23.29 25 20.59
15 ‘95.  R.OSBORHNE TOOTING B.C. 23,30 24 21615
15« 122 “CIMEEKLY TOOTING B.C 23.30 3 20.30
17 45.  M.HERITAGE-OWEN SOUTHBURU :ex DIS :WHS: 23,31 2 27 «:31
18+ 21 | J.BRIMM BRIGHTON EXCELSIUN C.C. V 23432 2 2e82 WA, 46
19,  126s TCJSERATE MEDWAY VELO 23.36 & -— -
20. T« T SDAVIES DE-LAUNE C.C. 23.38 25 21.08
M 51. MRS C.GANDY SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. LV 23.39 25 21.09  +3.56
22 82.  S.MONK MEDWAY VELO 23.43 3% 20.13
23%~ 25. A.WILSON DE-LAUNE C.C. 23,50 25 21.35
24. 106. P.AKOSLOVSKY WOOLWICH C.C. 23452 o 21.07
25 61.  D.MORRIS SYDENHAM WHEELERS 23453 2% 21+23
i 66. J.LAKER ASHFORD WHEELERS 23.53 2% 21.08
27, 26.  P.JACKSON C.C.BEXLEY 24.02 3% 20.47
28. 16.  T.OWENS WANDSWORTH « DIS: C.C. 24.07 3% 20.22
23, 56.  T.BARNETT WEST KENT K.C. Juv 24.10 23 21.25
30. 15.  G.HUDGINS REDMON C.C. % 24.14 2% 2159« +3.06
3 52.  RK.GREENWOUD CATFURD C.C. 24.15 3% 20.30
324 IS ki BEBROWN SOUTH EASTERN KR.C. v 24.16 2 22.16  +4.09
33 7+ LePETEKS WANDSWURIH & D1S: C.C. 24.18 4% 20.03
34. 85.  R.BERKELEY 34th NOMADS v 24.19 5 19.19  +3.27
35. 117. D.SHERIDAN WREN WHEBELERS 24.32 3% 20.47
36. 112. R.FAIRHALL WIGHMURE C.C. 24.34 35 21.19
37 6. | “ISBUTLER MEDWAY VELU 24.36 3% o2
38. 62.  D.ANNING REDMON C.C. v 24.44 3 21.44  $0.46
38. 96. C.HALES DARTFORD #HEELEXS v 24.44 3 218448 £3.15
40. 32.  A.D.BRAY SAN FAIRY ANN C C. JUV 24.45 3% 21.00
40. 46.  R.BUNNETT C.C.BEXLEY 24.45 3 21.45
42 91. R.ADAMS CATFORD C.C. v 24.46 2 22,31 42,47
43. 47.  J.BARNETT WEST KENT R.C. v 24.51 4 20.51  +0.39
44, 81.  P.BLACKMORE EAST GRINSTEAD (.C. 24.55 2% 22,40
45. 55.  P.SZEBEWNI OLD PORTLIANS C.C. v 24.56 2 22.56  #2.50
46. 72.  A.SCHOUTEN ASHFURD WHEELERS 24.58 4 20.58
474 11.  K.EVANS HASTINGS & ST LEN C.C. V 25,01 25 22.31  +0.41
48. 2/. M.P.DAVIES GRAVESEND C.C. Juv 25 02 4% 20.47
48. 97. D.BAINBRIDGE GEMINI B.C. v 25.02 33 i R [
504 10,  A.BARKER RODNEY C.C 25e03 2 23,03
51, 101s R.SIGES MET:PULICE C.C. v 25,04 ok 22.34  +2.42
52. 68.  G.NEWBY ASHFURD WHEELERS 25.14 4% 20.44
53, 43.  P.DUVER DARTFORD WHEELERS JUR 2517 43 20.32
54 . 127. NeRICHARDSON RUDNEY C.C. 254712 e e
55. 1145 T LITTLE 34th NUMADS 25.20 4% 20.35
56 4, M.PIERCE CATFORD C.C. 25.24 & 19.24
56. 118.  J.THURPE V.C.ELAN 25.24 4 99,24
58. 102.  P,HUGHES MEDWAY VELU V 25.30 2% 23.15 +4.18
59. 53. MRS T.LAKER ASHFORD WHEELERS L 25.36 4% 21.06
59. 75.  R.KNIGHT CATFURD C.C. v 25.36 2% 2321  4%.12
61 63.  G.EDWARDS DE-LAUNE C.C. 25.40 5 20.40
62, 36.  S.aILLIER WANDSWORTH & DIS:C.C. 25.43 3% 97:.58
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77«
113,
107.

12.

84.

23.

39.

93.

S .COOPER
K.WILLS
D.LEITH
M.SMITH
D.SMITH
Ms K.JOHNSON
M.MORRIS
K. VERCO
78. L.ROUSE
83. M.ADAMS
2. C.SWAIN
8. G.MOORE
103. P.CRICHTON
92. R.PALMER
108. _A.ROLING
37. D.MARSHALL
"89. A.VERCO
18. MISS C.PEACHEY
119. J.CRICHTON
6. L.STAFFORD
67. MISS A,ALLDRIDGE
54, MRS J,ELLIS
109+ P.WILLS
123. W.GILHAM
1. D.BARKER
64. R.BLACK
42. MRS H.WHITEHOUSE
57, C+.PENDLETON
129. B.DE-BECHI
87. P.STONE
28. E.HODGES

94. S.HEDGER
48, A,HANSON
69. R.CHAMBERS
17. ADWYER
124, B.HUBBARD
19. W.HARVEY
98. P.HOLLAND
14, M.E.DAVIES
22. P.LLOYD
3. J.HAWKRIDGE
49. AJNEWBY
79. D.PANKHURST
24. MRS G.DRAPER
9. A.CAPPUCCIO
99. F.CRICHTON
38. R,THOMAS
73. R.MONTGOMERY

:APP:  59.60.90. . 74

DE-LAUNE C.C.

GEMINI B.C. Vv
34th NOMADS Vv
DE-LAUNE C.C.

ASHFORD WHEELERS JUV
REDMON C.C. L
C.C.BEXLEY Vv
EAST GRINSTEAD C.C. Vv
GEMINI B.C. Vv
DE-LAUNE C.C. i
GRAVESEND C.C.

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C.

RODNEY C.C.

SYDENHAM WHEELERS Vv
WIGMORE C.C. Vv
CATFORD C.C. Vv
EAST GRINSTEAD C.C.
DE~LAUNE C.C. hoJUY
RODNEY C.C. V'
RODNEY C.C. v
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. L
DARTFORD WHEELERS L
GEMINI B.C. JUV
MET:POLICE C.C. '
RODNEY C.C. Vv
G.S.INVICTA JuV
UNITY C.C. L
DE-LAUNE C.C. Ve
V.C.ELAN \'s
WEST KENT R.C. Vv
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. Vv
34th NOMADS

CATFORD C.Co,

GEMINI B.C. Vv
OVAL C.C. Vv
SOUTHBORO :& DIS:WHS: v
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. Vv

SOUTH EASTERN R.C. TRIKE.V
GRAVESEND C.C.

GRAVESEND C.C. v
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. v
ASHFORD WHEELERS JUN
MEDWAY VELO v
SOUTHBORO:& DIS:WHS: L
CATFORD C.C. v
RODNEY C.C. JUN

DE-LAUNE C.C.
DE-LAUNE C.C.

5‘13'30033034044-5803‘100012001280.

29.31.76.88.104..

25.44
25046
25.47
25.59
26.02
26004
26.05
26.05
26023
26.23
26.25
26.28
26.30
26.33
26.34
26.48
26049
26450
26451
26.38
26453
26.56
26459
27.01
27.02
27.02
27.05
27.06
27.09
27.10
27.12
27.18
27.21
27.34
27054
28.00
28.16
28.33
28.34
28.35
28.50
28.52
29.23
30.22
32.18
34.46
1.01.58
112431
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21.44
21.31
22.02
22.14
20.32
21.04
20.05
22.05
22.08
23.08
21.55
20.43
22.45
23.18
22.19
22.33
18.49
21.05
22.21
23.38
22.38
21.41
17.25
23.1 6
23.02
19.47
23.20
23.06
23.25
21.42
22.18
22.21
22.49
23.39
23.30
22.16
24.33
21.34
23,48
23.35
21.52
21.52
23.07
25.03
23.16

+1.98
+0.19

+Oo13
+0.54
+1.49
+0.44

+2033
+4.56
-1.06

+0.29
+4.22

+0.58.
“O-l_

-0.36

+1.15
+5.03

+1.04
+5.08
-0.25
+3.44
-4.00
+0.04
=1.28
-2.20

-2.53
-_—
"'502)0

35m L/S
45m L/S



